
Thursday - November 11 ,2021 Friday - November 12, 2021

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00-10:00 AM
8:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00-10:00 AM

Paddock Open
Driver's Lounge Opens
Start your Engines
Breakfast, Driver's Lounge
Drivers Meeting

Paddock Open
Driver's Lounge Opens
Start your Engines
Breakfast, Driver's Lounge

Practice Sessions On Track

9:05 AM

9:30 AM

9:55 AM

10:20 AM

10:45 AM

11:10 AM

11:35 AM

12:00 PM

12:25 PM

12:35 PM

1:05 PM

1:30 PM

1:55 PM

2:20 PM

2:45 PM

3:10 PM

3:35 PM

4:00 PM

4:25 PM

4:50 PM

5:10 PM

5:20 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

Group 1
1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
Group 7
1966 – 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4 
Group 4B
1957 – 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
Group 3
1957 – 1961 Sports Racing Cars
Group 2
1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
Group 6
1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One
Group 9
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars
Group 5
1962 – 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA 
Sports Racing
McLaren Racing

Lunch Break
Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Group 8
1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA 
Group C & C2
Group 4A
1957 – 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
Group 3
1957 – 1961 Sports Racing Cars
Group 1
1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
Group 4A
1957 – 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
Group 7
1966 – 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4
Group 2
1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
Group 6 
1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One
Group 5
1962 – 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA 
Sports Racing
Mini v Mustang Practice

Mini Vs Mustang Refueling Break

Mini v Mustang Practice

Engines Off

Paddock Closed

Qualifying Sessions On Track

8:10 AM

8:50 AM

9:30 AM

10:10 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:50 PM

12:20 PM

1:00 PM

1:40 PM

2:20 PM

3:00 PM

3:40 PM

4:05 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:55 PM

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

7:00 PM

Group 1
1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
Group 9
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars
Group 2
1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
Group 3
1957 – 1961 Sports Racing Cars
McLaren Racing

Group 8
1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA Group 
C & C2
Lunch Break
Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Group 4B
1957 – 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
Group 6
1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One
Group 5
1962 – 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA Sports 
Racing
Group 4A
1957 – 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
Group 7
1966 – 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4
Group 8
1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA Group 
C & C2
Group 4B
1957 – 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
Doors Open, Future of Motorsports
Turn 1 Pavilion
Sip & Savor Reception, Turn 3 Pavilion

Group 9
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars
Mini vs Mustang Enduro Race

Engines Off

Future of Motorsports Panel 
Turn 1 Pavilion
Paddock Closed

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 



Saturday - November 13, 2021 Sunday - November 14, 2021

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

Paddock Open
Driver's Lounge Opens
Start your Engines
Breakfast, Driver's Lounge

Paddock Open
Driver's Lounge Opens
Start your Engines
Breakfast, Driver's Lounge

Races and Exhibitions On Track

8:00 AM

8:25 AM

8:55 AM

9:20 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:35 AM

11:05 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:20 PM

12:40 PM   

1:10 PM

1:30 PM

1:50 PM

2:15 PM

2:45 PM

3:15 PM

3:35 PM

4:05 PM

4:25 PM

4:55 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

The Luxury Collection

Group 1 Race
1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
Ragtime Racers

McLaren Automotive

Group 3 Race 
1957 – 1961 Sports Racing Cars
O'Gara Motorsports 

Group 2 Race
1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
Ford GT/LM Laps

Superbikes & Baggers

Group 8 Race
1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA 
Group C & C2
Group 4A Race
1957 – 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
Lunch Break
Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
McLaren Racing

Cyclekart Grand Prix

Porsche 917 Exhibition Laps

Group 4B Race
1957 – 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
Group 6 Race
1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One
McLaren Racing

Group 5 Race
1962 – 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA 
Sports Racing
Historic Vehicle Laps

Group 9 Race
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars
Group 7 Race
1966 – 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4
Engines Off

Paddock Closed

Feature Races and Exhibitions On Track

8:00 AM

8:25 AM

8:55 AM

9:20 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:05 AM

11:35 AM

11:55 AM

12:15 PM

12:45 PM

1:10 PM

1:40 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:25 PM

4:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

The Luxury Collection

Group 2 Feature Race
1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
McLaren Automotive

Ragtime Racers

Group 3 Feature Race
1957 – 1961 Sports Racing Cars
Group 1 Feature Race
1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
McLaren Racing

Group 4A Feature Race
1957 – 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
Baggers and Superbikes

Group 6 Feature Race
1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One
Lunch Break
Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Ford GT/LM Reunion Laps

Group 7 Feature Race
1966 – 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4
McLaren Racing

Group 8 Feature Race
1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA 
Group C & C2
Group 4B Feature Race
1957 – 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
Group 9 Feature Race
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars
Group 5 Feature Race
1962 – 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA 
Sports Racing
Porsche 917 Exhibition Laps

Historic Vehicle Laps

Mini vs Mustang Enduro Race

Engines Off

Paddock Closed

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 


