SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Thursda	y - November 11,2021	Friday -	November 12, 2021
7:00 AM	Paddock Open Driver's Lounge Opens Start your Engines	7:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	Driver's Lounge Opens
8:00-10:00 AM	Breakfast, Driver's Lounge Drivers Meeting		Breakfast, Driver's Lounge
	Practice Sessions On Track	Qualifying	Sessions On Track
9:05 AM	Group 1 1924 - 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars	8:10 AM	Group 1 1924 - 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
9:30 AM	Group 7 1966 - 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4	8:50 AM	
9:55 AM	Group 4B 1957 - 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L	9:30 AM	Group 2 1948 - 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars
10:20 AM		10:10 AM	
10:45 AM		10:50 AM	McLaren Racing
	Group 6 1966 - 1980 Historic Formula One	11:10 AM	1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA Group
11:35 AM	Group 9 1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars	11:50 PM	C & C2 Lunch Break
12:00 PM	1962 - 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA	12:20 PM	Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM Group 4B
12:25 PM	Sports Racing McLaren Racing	1:00 PM	1957 - 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L Group 6 1966 - 1980 Historic Formula One
	Lunch Break Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM	1:40 PM	Group 5 1962 - 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA Sports
1:05 PM	Group 8 1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA Group C & C2	2:20 PM	Racing Group 4A 1957 - 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
1:30 PM	Group 4A 1957 - 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L	3:00 PM	
1:55 PM	Group 3 1957 - 1961 Sports Racing Cars	3:40 PM	
2:20 PM	Group 1 1924 - 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars	1:05 DM	C & C2 Group 4B
2:45 PM	Group 4A 1957 - 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L		1957 - 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L Doors Open, Future of Motorsports
3:10 PM		4:30 PM	Turn 1 Pavilion Sip & Savor Reception, Turn 3 Pavilion
3:35 PM	Group 2		
4:00 PM	1948 – 1957 Sports & Sports Racing Cars Group 6 1966 – 1980 Historic Formula One	4:30 PM 4:55 PM	Group 9 1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Cars Mini vs Mustang Enduro Race
4:25 PM	Group 5 1962 - 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA		Engines Off
4:50 PM	Sports Racing Mini v Mustang Practice	6:15 PM	Future of Motorsports Panel
5:10 PM	Mini Vs Mustang Refueling Break	7:00 PM	Turn 1 Pavilion Paddock Closed
5:20 PM	Mini v Mustang Practice		
6:00 PM	Engines Off		

7:00 PM Paddock Closed

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Saturday - November 13, 2021	Sunday - November 14, 2021
7:00 AM Paddock Open 7:00 AM Driver's Lounge Opens 8:00 AM Start your Engines 8:00 AM Breakfast, Driver's Lounge	7:00 AM Paddock Open 7:00 AM Driver's Lounge Opens 8:00 AM Start your Engines 8:00 AM Breakfast, Driver's Lounge
Races and Exhibitions On Track	Feature Races and Exhibitions On Track
8:00 AM The Luxury Collection	8:00 AM The Luxury Collection
8:25 AM Group 1 Race 1924 - 1939 Pre-War Sports Rac	
8:55 AM Ragtime Racers	8:55 AM McLaren Automotive
9:20 AM McLaren Automotive	9:20 AM Ragtime Racers
9:45 AM Group 3 Race 1957 - 1961 Sports Racing Cars	9:45 AM Group 3 Feature Race 1957 - 1961 Sports Racing Cars
10:15 AM O'Gara Motorsports	10:15 AM Group 1 Feature Race 1924 – 1939 Pre-War Sports Racing Cars
10:35 AM Group 2 Race 1948 - 1957 Sports & Sports Race	10:45 AM McLaren Racing
11:05 AM Ford GT/LM Laps	11:05 AM Group 4A Feature Race 1957 - 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L
11:30 AM Superbikes & Baggers	11:35 AM Baggers and Superbikes
11:50 AM Group 8 Race 1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L	
Group C & C2 12:20 PM	12:15 PM Lunch Break Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
1957 - 1965 GT Cars over 2.5L 12:40 PM Lunch Break	12:45 PM Ford GT/LM Reunion Laps
Served from 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM 1:10 PM McLaren Racing	1966 - 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4
1:30 PM Cyclekart Grand Prix	1:40 PM McLaren Racing
1:50 PM Porsche 917 Exhibition Laps	2:00 PM Group 8 Feature Race 1982 to 1990 IMSA GTP & GTP/L, FIA Group C & C2
2:15 PM Group 4B Race 1957 - 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L	2:30 PM Group 4B Feature Race 1957 - 1965 GT Cars under 2.5L
2:45 PM Group 6 Race 1966 – 1980 Historic Formula O	3:00 PM Group 9 Feature Race
3:15 PM McLaren Racing	3:30 PM Group 5 Feature Race 1962 - 1972 FIA Prototypes & SCCA
3:35 PM Group 5 Race 1962 - 1972 FIA Prototypes & SC	Sports Racing
Sports Racing 4:05 PM Historic Vehicle Laps	4:25 PM Historic Vehicle Laps
4:25 PM Group 9 Race	4:45 PM Mini vs Mustang Enduro Race
1966-1972 Historic Trans-Am Ca 4:55 PM Group 7 Race	6:00 PM Engines Off
1966 - 1977 IMSA GT, FIA Grp. 4 6:00 PM Engines Off	7:00 PM Paddock Closed

7:00 PM Paddock Closed